IAC Ch 9, p.1

## 655—9.3(17A) Intervention.

- 9.3(1) In lieu of the underline, insert "15".
- 9.3(2) In lieu of the words "(designate agency)", insert "board of nursing".
- 9.3(3) In lieu of the words "(designate office)", insert "the board of nursing".

In lieu of the words "(designate agency)", insert "board of nursing".

In lieu of the words "(AGENCY NAME)", insert "BOARD OF NURSING".

Delete the words "(An agency may wish to describe here a simplified alternative petition for intervention form that would be more appropriate for some members of its clientele in light of their particular circumstances.)".